2013-J2555

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Kathy Kane upon the occasion of her retirement after 17 years of distinguished service to St. Aidan School

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body seeks to acknowledge those individuals whose professional lives and civic endeavors serve to enhance the stature of the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, For the past 17 years, Kathy Kane rendered faithful, conscientious and valuable service to St. Aidan School; and

WHEREAS, Kathy Kane began her career at St. Aidan School Cafeteria on January 3, 1995; she retired on December 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, In addition to her employment in the cafeteria, Kathy also served in many volunteer capacities in both St. Aidan School and St. Aidan Parish; she was a Class Coordinator, PACE Co-President for four years and served two terms as Regent for the Catholic Daughters of the

WHEREAS. In her capacities. Kathy Kane served with lov

Americas, Court St. Aidan No. 1577; and

WHEREAS, In her capacities, Kathy Kane served with loyalty, honor and distinction; and

WHEREAS, In her official acts, Kathy Kane was governed by a keen sense of duty and always showed a unique grasp of human problems; and WHEREAS, During her tenure with St. Aidan School, Kathy Kane earned the admiration, esteem and affection of her colleagues; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Kathy Kane upon the occasion of her retirement after 17 years of distinguished service to St. Aidan School; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Kathy Kane.